TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radio Computing Services, Inc.		106/17/2008	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Channel Management Services, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Clear Channel GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as General Partner	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77396249	ZETTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22187.5246

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0967

900120576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff	
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/	
Date:	11/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=RCS into Clear Channel Management Services1#page1.tif source=RCS into Clear Channel Management Services1#page2.tif		

source=RCS into Clear Channel Management Services1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0968

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

JUN 19 2008

Corporations Section

of

RADIO COMPUTING SERVICES, INC.

into

CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, L.P.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 6132a, Section 2.11 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned entities adopt the following Certificate of Merger.

An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been adopted in accordance with the provisions of Article 6132a, Section 2.11 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act providing for the merger of Radio Computing Services, Inc. and Clear Channel Management Services, L.P., resulting in Clear Channel Management Services, L.P. being the surviving limited partnership.

1. The names of the entities participating in the merger and the states under the laws of which they are organized are as follows:

Name of Entity

Entity Type

State

Radio Computing Services, Inc.

Corporation

New Jersey
Clear Channel Management Services, L.P.

Limited Partnership

Texas

- 2. A Plan of Merger has been approved.
- 3. No amendments to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving domestic limited partnership are desired to be effected.
- 4. An executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited partnership at the following address: 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209.
- 5. A copy or summary of the Plan of Merger has been or is being furnished to each partner in each domestic limited partnership that is a party to the merger at least 20 days before the merger is effective, unless waived by that partner, or the domestic limited partnership has complied with the provisions of its partnership agreement regarding furnishing partners copies or summaries of the Plan of Merger or notices regarding the merger.
- 6. As to each entity that is a party to the Plan of Merger, the Plan of Merger was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which it was formed or organized and by its constituent documents.
 - 7. The merger shall be effective at 10:59 p.m., Central Time, June <u>20</u>, 2008

2245967.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0969 8. The surviving limited partnership will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of the merged partnership and will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2245967.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0970 Dated: June 17, 2008

RADIO COMPUTING SERVICES, INC.

Ву:

Scott Bick, Vice President/Domestic Tax

CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, L.P. By: Clear Channel GP, LLC, as general partner

By:

Scott Bick, Vice President/Domestic Tax

2245967.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 11/13/2008